

**Session Trail No-07(03)2021**

Order No.-15  
30.09.2023

To day is fixed for evidence.

All 4 accused 1.Dipankar Patra 2. Mrinal Mondal 3. Naru Das and Sambhunath Mondal on C.B are absent and represented through their learned advocate by filing a petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

No witness has turned up.

On prayer of prosecution fixing date for evidence.

To 02.05.2024 for evidence.

To 03.05.2024 for evidence.

To 04.05.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring all the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accused are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

sd/-

Additional sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia  
30.09.2023

sd/-

Additional sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia  
30.09.2023